CHANGE ORDER

Project: Kittitas County Upper District Court Remodel
Owner: Kitittas County
Architect: Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn, AIA P/S

Contractor: M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.

KC Project No.:

2012-004

ART Project No. 1204

Change Order No.:l:|

Date: 15-May-2013

( )Deduction

(__) No Change (LX) Addition

the written notice requirements of Article 21 of the General Provisions of the

resolution

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

COP Scope/Description of Change Work Cost Calendar Days
05 Interior painting and drywall revisions $1,282.74 0
09 Entry flooring revision and relocations $213.31 0
10 Water piping, restroom ducting and ceiling $1,325.75 0
11-R1 Accessible ramp & planter revisions $1,959.11 0
12 (CCP 1) Revise piping at demo'd floor (CCP 1) $1,110.77 0
13 (CCP 2) 2-Hour Double Door (CCP 2) $785.74 0
14 Qutlets at rooms 101, 103, 105, and 107 $959.31 0
15 Alt Bid #3 partial - power & data portion only at Clerk 102 $9,500.00 0
16 Door locks and exit sign revisions at Hall 118 $515.71 0
17 {CCP 3) Floor sleeves for future gallery railing (CCP 3) $987.01 0
19 Bullet resistance at Judge's bench Doors 107A & 108 revisions $2,5695.78 0
20 Pavement modifications outside northern door 104A $522.76 0
23 (CCPT7) Loose floor tile removal and additional floor prep (CCP 7) $1,430.40 0

Subtotals $23,188.39 0

WSST @ 8.0% $1,855.07

Totals This Change Order $25,043.46 0
Attachments: PRs/COPs # 05, 09, 10, 11-R1, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, and 23
The Original Contract Sum, including WSST, was $432,000.00
Total of Change Orders prior to this Change Order was $12,335.04
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $444,335.04
The Contract Sum will be increased by this change order in the amount of $25,043.46
The new Contract Sum after this Change Order will be $469,378.50

The date for Substantial Completion for the overall project shall be changed by zero (0) calendar days.

The new date for Substantial Completion shall be July 6, 2013,

APPROVALS:

Signature Date
Obie O’Brien, Kittitas CountLCommissioner

s
o 4 5/15/2013

Signature Date

David Head; Architect
sJe i3

Date /

§gnature s
M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. (Rep;e'é;tative)



M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.
1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98908

EUpp-er Distrrict Court Remodel
[KITTITAS COUNTY

'PROJECT # PW12-022

'DATE: 3/11/13

'PROPOSAL: PR#5

:Drywali and Paint Changes

ITEM DETAIL : suB | GENERAL | TOTAL
CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR :

1M Sevigny : _ f 950.00 | 950.00

2 Paintsmith . 125.00 | _ 125.00

3 | = - =

4 - =

5 = =

5 = =

7 5

8 -

9 -

10 -

11 =

12 -
'SUBTOTAL = | 125.00 950.00 | - | 1,075.00
SUBTOTAL ' - | 125.00 950.00 - | 1,075.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% 1 10.00 _ 10.00
GENERAL 15% _ - _ 142.50 | - 142.50
'SUBTOTAL f - | 135.00 | 1,092.50 | - | 1,22750
'BOND AND INSURANCE  2.5% _ - | 3.38 27.31 | = 30.69
SAFETY 2% = 2.70 21.85 | - 24.55
" TOTAL PROPOSAL _ - | 141.08 1,141.66 | - 1,282.74

|
iTIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

:M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY ;

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  3/12/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     3/12/2013


Pm Wﬂl/ CO' Residential

Each Painting is a Signed Original. Commercial-Industrial
PO Box 342 Phone: (509) 453-5555
Yakima, WA 98907 Fax: (509) 453-0487

bradi@paintsmith.com

March 7, 2013
M. Sevigny Construction
Altn: Matt Sevigny

Re: Kittitas COP 5

Proposal

Paint Smith Co. will provide all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to paint the above
referenced project, to include:

1. Painting Changes per COP 5 $125.00

Thank you,

Brad Durham
(509) 949-1652 cell
(509) 453-5555 office

WSST not included in the above price
All jobs payable upon completion

Located at 1017 N. 6™ Ave, Yakima, WA e Lic#PAINTSCO23NU



ARCHITECTS

f’l el o smusSEN

. B TRIEBELHORN
€=
PROPOSAL Chwner X
REQUEST Architect X
Contractor X
Field
AlA DOCUMENT G709 Other
PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 05

Kittitas County

Upper District Court Remodel

700 East 17 Street REFERENCE NO. Sheets A2.0 and A6.0
Cle Elum, WA 98922

OWNER.: ISSUE DATE: February 25, 2013
Kittitas County
205 West 5" Avenue
Ellensburg, WA 98926
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2012-004

TO:

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. ART'S PROJECT NO. 1204

1251 Lucy Lane

Zillah, WA 98953 CONTRACT DATED: January B, 2013

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum andfor Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Written description of the Work)

1. Delete painting of walls and ceiling in Court Storage 120,

2. Paint the north and east walls of Sheriff Storage 124 with one coat of latex primer sealer (per section 09900,
interior paint system I-1, 1™ coat). This paint coat shall also extend to the adjacent walls and ceiling to cover
the new taped/mudded joints. Apply same primer sealer to other areas of this ceiling patched by this contract
wiork.

3. Paint south wall of Sheriff 116 with one primer coat and one finish coat {per section 09300, interior paint
system |-1). These paint coats shall also extend to the adjacent walls and ceiling to cover the new
taped/mudded joints. The finish coat shall be color and sheen matched to the existing adjacent walls,

4. At the south walls of Shenff 116 and Attorney Interview 117 remove existing wood paneling and apply one
additional layer of 5/8" type X GWB over the exposed plywood backing.

5. At the south wall of Couri Lobby 119 remove existing wood paneling and apply one additional layer of 5/8°
type X GWE over the exposed plywood backing.

6. At the southermn most section of the south wall of Hall 118 apply ocne additional layer of 5/8" type X GWEB over
the existing plywood and GWB. This GWB shall extend from floor to just above the new ACP ceiling. Install a
vertical elastic caulked joint centered over the existing crack in this wall.

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

None

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN
By. David L. Head




'Upper Distrrict Court Remodel
|KITTITAS COUNTY
PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE: 3111113

'PROPOSAL: PR # 9

éFla-nring Changes

-].
2
3:
4
5|
6|
7|
8
g9
10
11|
12

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC. |
1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98908

ITEM DETAIL ; _ SUB | GENERAL
i | CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR

Great Floors 189.00

SUBTOTAL - 189.00 -
SUBTOTAL - 189.00 -
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% 15.12

\GENERAL 15% - -
'SUBTOTAL - 204.12 -
'BOND AND INSURANCE  2.5% - 5.10 -
|SAFETY 2% - 4.08 | -
TOTAL PROPOSAL - 213.31 | .

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

'M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

TOTAL

204.12

5.10
4.08

213.31

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART

3/12/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     3/12/2013


ARCHITECTS

—=n | === gasuussen

# ) TRIEBELHORN

PROPOSAL Owner X

REQUEST Architect X
Contractar X
Field O

Al DOCUMENT G705 Other

PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 09

Kittitas County

Upper District Court Remodel

700 East 1* Strest REFERENCE NO.

Cle Elum, WA 98922

OWNER: ISSUE DATE: March 1, 2013
Kittitas County
205 West 5" Avenue
Ellensburg, WA 98926
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2012-004

TO;

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. ART'S PROJECT NO. 1204

1251 Lucy Lane

Zillah, WA 98953 CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum andfor Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Written description of the Work)

1. Change the western portion of Lobby 101 from carpet to VCT flooring. The eastern section shall remain as
carpet. The transition from VCT to carpet shall be in line with the new wall separating Men 114 from Hall 115,

2. Delete the installation of entry mat carpeting (Super Nop) from the main entry recess. Add the installation of

entry mat (Supper Nop) carpeting to the new exterior concrete slab at courtroom exit door 111A, and to the
corner of Hall 104 adjacent to door 104A.

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

Mone

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN
By: David L. Head

T ——



Grea,' Hoo,s 1508 East Nob Hill = Yakima, WA 98901
Phone: 509-575-1741 » Fax: 509-575-7641
COMMERCIAL SALES

Please accept the following document as an informal gquote on the project mentioned below. All terms, provizions
and exclusions must be included when considering this quotation. Any items that are not listed on this

document are not included in this guotation. The following document is for quotation purposes only and final QUOTATION
pricing is subject to change.

JOB NAM KITTITAS COUNTY UPPER COURT REMODEL Info: [

CUSTOME! KITTITAS COUNTY DATE W72013

ADDRESS 700 EAST 15T STREET QUOTE# PR#09

CImY CLE ELUM STATE WA ZIP 98922 CONTACT

PHONE EXPIRES 30 Days

' DESCRIPTION : TOTAL
PROPOSAL REQUEST # 09 ADDITIONAL TO ORIGANAL CONTRACT |'s 189.00
: Subtotal | $ 189.00
[ Freight | $ -

| Tax Rate 000 | & =
[EXCLUSIONS STANDARD: (Unless otherwise noted the following items are excluded) TOTAL | § 189.00 |

|Bonds, Taxes, Furniture Moving, Remaoval, Floor & Wall Prep (Other Than Miner), Cleaning, VWaxing, Sealing, Material Protection, Concrete
{Sealers, Moisture Mitigation, Underlayments (Wood or Cement), Hoisting, Patching or Repairing, Overtime, Nights or Weekend Work Hours, Union
|[EXCLUSIONS JOB SPECIFIC:

TERMS: :

1.) Payment tems to be mutually agreed upon. Great Floors requires that any biling accounts complete a Great Floors Credit Application.

2.) Bid based on Subcontractor being allowed to bill for stored offsite materials during normal pay cycles.

3.y Customer must complete a Great Floors Credit Application. Great Floors may require a deposit, all payment terms to mutually negotiated |

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREEMENT: The undersigned hereby accepts, agrees and acknowledges to the forgoing quotation under all terms
and conditions set forth therein.

Printed Name: RICARDO BETANCOURTH

Title: Sales Representative - Great Floors Commercial Sales
Date: ! !

WASHINGTON CONTRACTORS LICENSE # GREATF"955D4 « 1D PUBLIC WORKS # 19416-AA-4{ 00600, D9630, 09300)
IDAHO CONTRACTORS LICENSE # RCE-4037 - OREGON GENERAL CONTRACTORS LICENSE # 170709




B M SEVIGNY CO_NSTRUCTION INC.
| 1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA- 98908 n
i _-Upper_ Distrrict Court Remodel i o e
KITTITAS COUNTY i s
|PROJECT # PW12-022 ] AN . T
DATE: 3/25113 -
|PROPOSAL: PR#10 ] - e -
Freezing Pipes . Bk R am
___Option 1 e == | R N N
. e | . R o
# |ITEM DETAIL | ~ SUB_ GENERAL TOTAL
il it | CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR|
!
1 Garyfs Plumbing - | - ?{12_.1:’:'!_!3_: | | 702.00
~2|Wall penetration/patching _ 250.00 | 250,00
3|Cleanup o [ = | ~ 100.00 T 100.00
4 Paint Touchup = 100.00 100.00
- . _ ——— Lo
8 D T T Z 2
= - oo [ Lo T =1 = -
B - - i e[| =
9 = —— ——
10| - | = i - Dl :

1.1 i 1 e e
12 - - ] =i 2
| |SUBTOTAL _ Sl =il 80200 35000 1,152.00

SUBTOTAL - - | 80200 35000 | - ~1,152.00
_|SUBCONTRACTOR 8% i SiE 6416 _ i 64.16
_|GENERAL 15% b = 9250 - 52,50 |

SUBTOTAL - = | 866.16 | 40250 = 1,268.66 |
|BOND AND INSURANCE 25% — = 2165 10.06 = | By
|SAFETY 2% - = | A 8.05 - | 25.37
| TOTAL PROPOSAL RN, 90514 [ 42061 - | 132575

IMATTHEW SEVIGNY

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2

David Head, ART  3/26/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     3/26/2013


ARCHITECTS
,,(-r.v] = o SuussEN
-

= TRIEBELHDRN
e =

PROPOSAL ¥ Cwner

REQUEST ¥ Architect
¥ Contractor
[ Field
r

AlA DOCUMENT G709

PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 10

Kittitas County

Upper District Court Remodel

700 East 1* Street REFERENCE NOD.

Cle Elum, WA 98922

OWNER: ISSUE DATE: March 13, 2013
Kittitas County
205 West 5" Avenue
Ellensburg, WA 98926
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2012-004

TO:

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. ART'S PROJECT NO. 1204

1251 Lucy Lane

Zillah, WA 98953 CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013

Flease submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum andfor Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS 15 NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Wntten description of the Waork)

1. Due to the reported prior incidences of freezing pipes, revise routing of cold water supply pipes so that no
active pipes are above the existing 12™-0" high drywall ceilings. The piping shall be routed so as to minimize
exposure in none utility areas, and to minimize the extra measures needed to conceal it as outlined in item #2
below,

2. Option to Itern #3:

A.  Provide a painted chase of finished wood and/or drywall to conceal the water pipes noted in item #1
above and the new hot water loop piping within Women 113, It is expected that the hot and cold water
piping in this room will be routed near the west plumbing-wall.

B. Revise return ducting to both Women 113 and Men 114 ta have wall grilles in the south wall of each
space, no more than 12" below the existing ceilings, and no less than 2'-6" from the plumbing-wall.

3. Option to ltem #2;
A, Within Women 113 provide a suspended ACP ceiling at 9-6" AFF,
B. Revise return dueting to both Women 113 and Men 114 so that shared ducting is within the women's
room and a wall grille services the Men's room,
C. InWomen 113 provide (2) new Type B1 light fixtures. Connect fixtures to existing circuitry and controls.
Disconnect wiring to existing fixtures, remove existing fixtures and dispose of in legal manner.

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

Mone

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN
By. David L. Head




GARY’S PLUMBING

4303wWhitman Place
Yakima, WA 98903
(509)366-1330

PROPOSAL MSEVIGNY 3-12-2013
KITTITAS DISTRICT COURT

REPLUMB EXI WATER AND SEWER LINES UNDER RAISED FLOOR TO ABOVE SUS ED CEILING

APPROX 37" OF 1/2" COP 15" OF 3/4" COPPER, PLUS FITTINGS, V 5, HANGERS, AND ABS

$718.00

REPLUMB COLD WATER TO EXISTING RESTROOMS TO BELOW GWB CEILING
APPROX 48LF OF 3/4” L COPPER PLUS FITTINGS, VALVES, HANGERS
MATERIALS  $382.00

LABOR 5320.00


davidh
Line

davidh
Line


M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.
| 1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98902

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel
[KITTITAS COUNTY

|PROJECT # PW12-022

|DATE: 3/25/13

|PROPOSAL: PR# 11-R1

|delete snow guards, add ramp, add planter

# |ITEM DETAIL

SuUB

GENERAL |
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

1|Snow Guards including labor

2|Planter 21 X 21 X 72 |

3 |Extra Planter Placement -

4| Excavation and compaction ' -

5|Sawcutting

6 Disposal

7 |Flexible sign posts and wheel stop

8 ECD]‘I crete finish |

9| Concrete materials (price contingent on pouring with others)
10|Cleanup ' '
11|
12]

'SUBTOTAL | =
'SUBTOTAL | :
'SUBCONTRACTOR 8% |

\GENERAL 15% -
'SUBTOTAL _ =

'BOND AND INSURANCE  2.5% -
\SAFETY 2% :

'TOTAL PROPOSAL _ -
TIMEREQUIRED  TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

(250.00)

(250.00)
(250.00).
(20.00)
(270.00)

(6.75),
(5.40).

(282.15)

100.00 |
400.00 |
220.00 |
100.00
95.00 |
600.00 |
250.00 |
100.00 |

1,865.00 |
1,865.00 |

279.75 |
2,144.75 |

5362 |
42.90 |

2,241.26 |

TOTAL

{250.00)
100.00
400.00
220.00
100.00

95.00
600.00
250.00
100.00

1,615.00

1,615.00
(20.00)

279.75

1,874.75

46 87
37.50

1.959.11

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  4/4/2013



davidh
Typewritten Text
-R1

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/4/2013


ARCHITECTS

‘—lﬂl = RASMUSSEN
.ﬁi" .- TRIEBELHORN
-

e =

PROPOSAL ¥ Cwner

REQUEST ¥ Architect
¥ Confractor
[T Field

AlA DOCUMENT G709 L

PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 11-R1

Kittitas County

Upper District Court Remodel

700 East 1* Street REFERENCE NO.

Cle Elum, WA 98922

OWMER:; ISSUE DATE: March 19, 2013

Kittitas County Revised March 27, 2013

205 West 5™ Avenue
Ellensburg, WA 98926
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2012-004

TO:

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. ART'S PROJECT NO. 1204

1251 Lucy Lane

Zillah, WA 98553 CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013

Flease submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum andfor Time incidental to proposed
medifications to the Contract Documents described herain.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Written description of the Work)
A. Delete all new snow guards for the roof as called for on the exterior elevations.

B. Within the asphalt area of the west parking, centered with the main entry doors, install 2 new accessible
concrete ramp. The ramp shall be 36" wide with a 1:12 main slope and side slopes of 1:10. No handrails
are required. Sawcut and remove existing asphalt within the footprint of the ramp and its side slopes. All
sections of the ramp and side slopes shall be at least 4 inches thick. Provide necessary excavation,
compaction and back-fill,

C. Do net install the (2) new accessible parking signs on the building as called for in the site plan. Instead,
install on (2) new 4'-0° polypropylene flexible signposts secured to the existing sidewalk. Coordinate
exact location with architect prior to installation,

L. Provide-one-additional concrete planter Revise planter number and size form (6] 607 x 25" x 24" by
QuickCrete to (8) 48" x 21" x 21” by Ornamental Stone

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

Mope ASK-5 R1

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN
By: David L. Head




166 | PROPERTY LINE

I

I
il

N
d-’

S ) e o sl
e +H

_ ] ]
,x 21° CONC. PLANTERS SET [
REPAIR 1 & INSTALL 1 |
0" FROM WALL & 24" APART “: S W T
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN .
PAERIITE D) M CENTER LINE OF PLANTER
35" WIDE 1:12 CONCRETE i AND CENTER WINDOW i
RAMP Wi 1:10 SIDE SLOPES Y |
_\h \ .
= S '
EXISTING “~—rnnnr 3 |
ASPAHLT Z HJ”HH SESTES e s ] |
PARKING —! 4
: 7 EXISTING 'B
2 | > ING | UILDING
= ¥ EXISTING AREA | 9895 S F.
S |.- t 3 REMODEL AREA! 6,268 SF.
2|E 200 _.__H_L i |

PAINTED PARKING STRIPING

i
AND SYMBOLS BY OWNER @
I
|
|
I
|

CENTER LINE OF PLANTER
AND CENTER WINDO

oooOD g
REVISED PARTIAL SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 200"
NORTH
Pmject Title : KITTITAS COUNTY = [REFERENCE:
UPPER DISTRCIT COURT REMODEL = G0
700 E. FIRST ST. CLE ELUM, WA 98922 =
Project No. © 2012 - 004 & [DRAWING NO.
Date : March 27, 2013 = | ASK-05 R1
lssued with - PR 11-R1 s




e M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.
i 1212 N 16th AVENUE #1 - |
i YAKIMA 1A, WA. 98908
Upper Distrrict Court Remodel _ ¥ [
'KITTITAS COUNTY . '
PROJECT # PW12-022 il NI
DATE: 3/25113  — i T | S i
PROPOSAL: CCP 1 COP12 | -
_Ew_ork existitng water lines under rais._e.jéi floor = B B
# |ITEM DETAIL ) SUB_ | GENERAL TOTAL
J; CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR
~1|Garys Plumbing ' ) 718.00 | i 718.00
|2/ Wall patch and demo 200.00 g 200.00
3 Cle Cleanup 50.00 - 50.00
2 === = 3
5 i - el e | x
6 S —— ) :
[ — = f—— = T
8 - - . Ik =
| 9] — = § -
10, .
1] o =
12 - B i -
SUBTOTAL _ . 718.00 250.00 - 968.00
__|suBTOTAL . . 718.00 250.00 - | 968.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% 57.44 | 57.44
GENERAL 15% 37.50 - 37.50
| |SUBTOTAL ) i 775.44 | 287.50 - 1,062.94
| |BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% ~19.39 7.19 - 26.57
SAFETY 2% 1551 5.75 - 21.26
| |TOTAL PROPOSAL _ 810.33 | 30044 | : 1,110.77 |
~ |TIMEREQUIRED TBD DAYS = I . N
~|[M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC. I I
__|[MATTHEW SEVIGNY N . B

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  3/26/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     3/26/2013

davidh
Text Box
COP 12


GARY’S PLUMBING

4303Whitman Place
Yakima, WA 98903
(509)966-1330

PROPOSAL MSEVIGNY 3-12-2013
KITTITAS DISTRICT COURT

REPLUMBEB EXISTING WATER AND SEWER LINES UNDER RAISED FLOOR TO ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING
APPROX 37" OF 1/2" COPPER, 15" OF 3/4™ COPPER, PLUS FITTINGS, VALVES, HANGERS, AND ABS

MATERIALS $398.00

LABOR $320.00

ER TO EXISTING RESTROOMS TO BELOW GWB

REPLUMB COLD

APPROX 48LF OF 3/4" L ER PLUS FITTINGS, VA . HANGERS

MATERIALS

$320.00

$702.00




'Upper Distrrict Court Remodel
'KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

\DATE: 4/2/13
PROPOSAL: CCP 2 | COP 13

_ Revise door #126

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.
1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98908

ITEM DETAIL : SUB | GENERAL |
| | CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR |
1 Benson 430.00 .
2 Frame and Door install labor and framing _ 150.00 |
3 |Grout Frame - 50.00 |
4 |Cleanup - | 50.00 |
5|
d
7|
3
9|
10| .
11| -
12
SUBTOTAL - 430.00 | 250.00
'SUBTOTAL - | 430.00 | 250.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% _ _ 34.40 |
GENERAL 15% 5 - | ; 37.50
'SUBTOTAL | = 464.40 | 287.50 |
BOND AND INSURANCE  2.5% | = 1161 | 7.19 |
iEAFET‘r’ 2% - 9.29 5.75 |
I TOTAL PROPOSAL

|TIME REQUIRED  TBD DAYS

I"uI'E SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

- 485.30 300.44

TOTAL

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  4/4/2013



davidh
Text Box
COP 13

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/4/2013


BENSON IND. LLC

4429 95™ ST. S.W. BUILDING B, STE. A LAKEWOOD, WA. 98499
253-474-5356 FAX: 253-473-3288

PROPOSAL
To: M. Sevigny Construction pate: February 5, 2013
1212 N. 16th Avenue #1 Job NoO. 6-372-1
vakima, WA ) )
Project: Kittitas County Courthouse
phone: 509.949.3547 Location: Cle Elum, WA
Fax: 509.424.3222 Architect: Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn

Attention: Matt Sevigny

RE: Door 126

WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH FOR THE ABOVE PROJECT, AS FOLLOWS 2

CHANGE DOoR MoRx 126 rrom 3707 % 7'0” 10 6'0" x 770" paIm £430. 00800
AR A RE O FHRNESHASEYE ; $200 00pe——
mrmcosmrmmsnmrssaaﬂg I~

Please Advise. No Action will be taken on this l?rnpns;g'l until a_signed
copy has been received and / or written approval. This proposal is void
if not accepted by

THIS PROPOSAL TS SURJECT TO WITHDEAWAL OR REVISIOH IF
HOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 BAYS.

mwteq;{f%—w’";_f Benson Industries Tacoma
accepted by |/ f N N X B

ritle V24 @mﬁ.iﬂm‘i\_ N ritle _ngreemwood




1
2
3

-t
O W o~ b

11
12

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC. |
1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98902

'KITTITAS COUNTY !
PROJECT # PW12-022
DATE: 4/9/13
'PROPOSAL: PR # 14
Outlets
ITEM DETAIL | SuB | GENERAL TOTAL
CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR
Prater item 1 800.00 800.00
Prater item 2 : 200.00 | 200.00
Prater item 3 - | (150.00)| - (150.00)
| : _
| n ;

| - -
{ : E
SUBTOTAL - 850.00 | - 850.00
'SUBTOTAL - 850.00 | - 850.00
'SUBCONTRACTOR 8% 68.00 | 68.00
\GENERAL 15% - - - -
'SUBTOTAL - | 918.00 " - 918.00
BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% - 22.95 | - - | 2295
'SAFETY 2% : 18.36 | - - | 18.36
' TOTAL PROPOSAL - 959.31 - - 959.31

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

‘M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  4/15/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/15/2013


R

e
INC

4-8-13

M. Sevigny Construction
1212 N 16™ Ave #1
Yakima, WA 98902

Attn. Matt Sevigny

Re: Kittitas Co. Upper Court.
COP #4

The following is the cost breakdown for additional cables, PR 14 & PR16

1) There are additional phone/data drops that are not shown on the prints and will
not be replaced. The drops are at the east end of the window on the south wall of
the clerk’s office, the north west corner of the clerk’s office and on the east wall
just north of hall 109. An additional patch panel is needed to accommodate the
number of data/phone cables

Amount $2100.00

2) PR 14 Item #1 Install additional outlets in room 103,104,107 and extra data in
room 107.
Amount 3 800.00

3) PR 14 ltem #2 Install outlet lobby 101
Amount $200.00

4) PR 14 Item 3 and PR 16 ltem 2 Delete exit signs

Amount Credit  $300.00 / /27 ,, I

Sincerely,

Tim Prater

111 Edgemont Loop  Ellensburg, WA 98926 PH: 509.929.0866 Fax: 500.933.1423
praterelectric@elltel. net Contractor # PRATEEIS33MQ



ARCHITECTS

,3-':' gl . cuUSSEN
= — ] TRIEBELHORN
=

PROPOSAL @ Owner
REQUEST W Achitect
[¥ Contractor
[T Field
-

ALA DOCUMENT G709

PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 14
Kittitas County

Upper District Court Remodel

700 East 1*' Street REFERENCE NO.

Cle Elum, WA 98922

OWNER: ISSUE DATE: April 1, 2013
Kittitas County
205 West 5" Avenue
Ellensburg, WA 98526
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2012-004

TO:

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. ART'S PROJECT NO., 1204

1251 Lucy Lane

Zillah, WA 98953 CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum andfor Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (\Written description of the Work)

1. Provide 120V, 20A duplex receptacles in the following (3) locations. Provide 3/4"C-#12 CU conductors and
connect to 2P-32.
= Court Admin 103, west wall
= Judge 107, west wall
= Jury 1058, east side of wing wall

2. Provide a 120V, 20A duplex receptacle on North wall of Lobby 101, per attached ESK-5 sketch.

3. Delete electric exit sign from northwest corner of Courtroom 111 (above door 104B).

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

Sketch ESK-5

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN
By: David L. Head




L  p—
AT 3
-

=

pRe1z NEW MOTORIZED PROJECTOR.
(E) — S{JREEN CONTROL

k )

LOBBY
RELOCATED DATA

HALL
] . I s
| NOWORK THIS L (E)

T ' 2P-57 AREA UNLESS
‘ Fall | NOTED OTHERWISE i CE
_--'--.I -|‘ ~ | t—N

SHERIFF
116 ]

—
Y
|

METAL — i/ I

T AT A |

POWERISIGNAL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

GRAPHIC SCALE
8 0 8 16
L1 R R ™ ™ ™ ™ s——
scale feet

PROJECT TITLE : KITTITAS COUNTY COURTS

‘g CROSS ENGINEERS, INC .
PROJECT & - 12-.072
Sk o ESK-5 |

DATE ; MARCH 27, 2013




M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1

YAKIMA, WA. 98908

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE: 3/25/13

PROPOSAL: Alt 3 Partial COP 15

Alternate 3 data and power portion

# |ITEM DETAIL SUB GENERAL TOTAL
CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR

1|Alternate 3 partial work, data and power 9,500.00 9,500.00

2 -

3 - -

4 - -

5 -

6 -

7 -

8 -

9 -
10 -
11 -
12 -

SUBTOTAL - - 9,500.00 9,500.00
SUBTOTAL - - 9,500.00 9,500.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% - -
GENERAL 15% - -
SUBTOTAL - - 9,500.00 9,500.00
BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% - - -
SAFETY 2% - - -
TOTAL PROPOSAL - - 9,500.00 9,500.00

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  4/1/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/1/2013

davidh
Text Box
COP 15


ITEM DETAIL _ SuB GENERAL | TOTAL

i CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR|

1 | 1 |
1 Prater | (150.00) _ _ (150.00)
2 Benson f 570.00 | 570.00
3| : : 3
4/ - -
5 - -
G = z
Tl = -
8| =
9| _

10 . :

11 , :

12 4
\SUBTOTAL - (150.00) 570.00 | - 420.00
'SUBTOTAL . = (150.00)| 570.00 - | 42000
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% ; ; (12.00)| _ - (12.00)
'GENERAL 15% - 85.50 | - 85.50
'SUBTOTAL - | (162.00)| 655.50 | 2 493.50
'BOND AND INSURANCE  2.5% = (4.05) 16.39 | - 12.34
|SAFETY 2% - (3.24) 13.11 | . 9 87
TOTAL PROPOSAL _ = (169.29)| £85.00 | - 515.71

| .
TIME REQUIRED  TBD DAYS _
|
'M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC. _
[ f
MATTHEW SEVIGNY ' | |

!Upper Distrrict Court Remodel
KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE: 4/9M13

'PROPOSAL: PR # 16

'Lock changes and exit sign mods

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC. |

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
| YAKIMA, WA. 98902

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2

David Head, ART  4/15/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/15/2013


FECEIVED BA5/04/2813 23:82
04/05/2013 FRI 14:03 FAX 2534733268 Jeo1/a01

BENSON IND. LLC

4429 95™ ST, S$.W. BUILDING B, STE. A LAKEWOOD, WA. 98499
253-474-5356 FAX: 253-473-3288

PROPOSAL
To: M Sevigny Construction Inc pate: April 5, 2013
1251 Lucy Lane Job No, Benson Job #06-0372-13

Zi1lah, WA. 98953
, Project: Kittitas County UDCR

Phone: 5509} 949-3547 Location: Cle Elum, WA.

Fax: (509) 424-3222 = architect: Rasmussen Triebelhorn

Attention: Matthew Sevigny

RE: Proposal Requést 16

WE PROPOSE TO FURMISH FOR THE ABOVE PROJECT, AS FOLLOWS:

CHANGE LATGHSETS TO LOCKSETS AT OPENINGS 118A & 1188, TURN LATCHSETS OVER TO OWNER.
_ ADDTWO (2) ND94FD SPA 628 LOCKSETS |

TOTAL ADD TO-CONTACT......$870.00

Please_be_advised. No action will be taken on this ﬁl_‘ﬂpﬂsa1 until a signed
copy has been received and / or written approval. This proposal is void 1f
not accepted by 5/5/13.

THIS PROPOSAL IS SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL OR REVISION LF

NOT ACCEFTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.
Accepted 3 Eej‘-é I _ LLC
Accepted by, By -

Title Title _project Managar




Q R A Tg:.?

ZecTrt”
INC

4-8-13

M. Sevigny Construction
1212 N 16" Ave #1
Yakima, WA 98902

Attn. Matt Sevigny

Re: Kittitas Co. Upper Court.
COP #4

The following is the cost breakdown for additional cables, PR 14 & PR16

1)

There are additional phone/data drops that are not shown on the prints and will
not be replaced. The drops are at the east end of the window on the south wall of
the clerk’s office, the north west comer of the clerk’s office and on the east wall
just north of hall 109. An additional patch panel is needed to accommodate the
number of data/phone cables

Amount $2100.00
2) PR 14 Item #1 Install additional outlets in room 103, 104,107 and extra data in
room 107.
Amount $ 800.00
3) PR 14 ltem #2 Install outlet lobby 101
Amount $200.00
4) PR 14 ltem 3 and PR 16 ltem 2 Delete exit signs
Amount Credit ~ $300.00 / /50 oask
Sincerely,
Tim Prater

111 Edgement Loop  Ellensburg, WA 98926 PH: 509.929.0866 Fax: 509.933.1423

praterelectric@elltel.net Contractor # PRATEEIS33MQ



ARCHITECTS

#r: ] B RASMUSSEN

;ﬂﬁ' - TRIEBELHORN

PROPOSAL ¥ Owner

REQUEST ¥ Architect
¥ Contracior
I~ Field

AlA DOCUMENT G709 B

PROJECT: PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 16

Kittitas County

Upper District Court Remodel

700 East 1* Street REFERENCE NO.
Cle Elum, WA 98922

OWHNER: ISSUE DATE: April 2, 2013
Kittitas County
205 West 5" Avenue
Ellensburg, WA 98926
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. 2012-004

TO:

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. ART'S PROJECT NO. 1204

1251 Lucy Lane

Zillah, WA 98953 CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum andlor Time incidental to proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Written description of the Work)

1. At doors 118A and 1188, provide and install elassroom function locksets ND94PD SPA as manufactured by
Schlage. Delete the “installation” of passage sets on these doors and turn over to Owner,

2. Delete the illuminated exit sign located above door 118A.

3. In Hall 118, south of Women 113, alter the location of the illuminated directional exit sign roughly 3 feet
southward from location shown on sheet E2.0, to make it visible from the wall located between doors 1184
and 118B.

Attachments: (List attached documents that support description)

Schlage cut sheet.

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN
By: David L. Head




Functions

ANSI A156.2 Series 4000 Grade 1

Keyed Locks
SCHLAGE  ANSI
MDBOFD F86

smgf]

NDB0OPDEL

Lol

NDEOFDEU

Lol

ND82PD F&T7

&€ Safe Schaol Locks

Storeroom Lock 7
Ontside lever fixed. Enmance by key
only. Inside lever always unlocked.

Electrically Locked [Fail Safe) ¢
Outside lever continuously lodked
electrically. Unlocked by key outside

or by switch or power Failure
Aunxiliarcy larch deadlocks larchbolt
when door is closed. Inside lever
always free for immediare exit.

Electrically Unlocked {Fail
Secure) T

Ourside lever continuously locked
until unlocked by key or eleceric
current. Auxiliary larch deadlocks
latchbolr when door is dosed. Inside
lever always free for immediare exie.

Institution Lock # *
Both levers fixed. Entrance by key in
either lever,

Faculty Restroom Lock ** é
COnaeside lever fixed. Entrance by key
only. Push-button in inside lever
activates visual “occupancy”
indicator, allowing only emergency
master key to operate. Turning inside
lever or closing door releases visual
pccupancy indicaror. Rotation of

inside spinner-bucton provides
lock-our fearure by keeping indicator

rhrown.

F Keyed functions available with G-pin {PDVLD),
SEICYGIVBDY, or FSICIRIND cplinders.

* Caation: Double cplinder lrcks on reidenices and any
door in any ssructsers which &5 ured for egress are a e
safety hazard in imes of emergency and their use is nor
recommended, Installation should be in accordance with

existing codes only

* 85 function locks are not available in Fall Size
o Smadl Lormat Interchangeable Cores

Vandigard Functions

SCHLAGE  ANSE
ND21PD FB2

Lo

NDo2PD F109

NDS3PD F23

ND96PDEL

ar

NDSGPDEU

| o

_DES]

ESERIES LEVERS

Entrance/Office Lock T
Push-bumon ine. Posh-buson

disengages outside lever until
u.n]ocﬁl with key or by murning
inside lever. Vand!l is designed o

disen outside spindle from larch
whmﬁafelod:cd cm?:li:inn.

Entrance Lock 7
Turn/push-burton locking; pushing
and wrning burton disengages outside
lever, requiring use of key unil button
is m:.nl::gll}r ocked. Push-button
locking; pushing buron disengages
outside lever untl unlocked by key or
gy tuming inside lever Vandlgard is
5

igned to disen outside spindle
Fmrﬁnlamh when %ﬁ?xkud condition.
Vestibule Lock 7
Latch retracred by key from ourside
when outside lever is disengaged by
key in inside lever. Inside lever is
always unlocked Vandlgard is
desi o disengage outside spindle

b When oM.

Classroom Lock # é
Orurside lever disengapged and
unlocked by h:'iy. Inside lever abways
unlecked. Van ?ard 15 lesi o
disengage outside spindle from latch
when in locked condidien.

ey I either lever locks or anlo
outside lever. Inside Jever is always

unlocked.

Storeroom Lock 7

Outside lever always disengaged.
Entrance by key only. Inside lever
always unlocked. Vandlgard is
designed to disengage ourside spindle
from latrch when in locked condinion.

Electrically Locked (Fail Safe) 7

Ourside lever continuously
disengaged elecrrically. Unlocked by
keey outside or by switch or power

failure Auxiliary lach deadlocks
larchbolt when door is closed. Inside
lever always free for immediare exir.
Vandlgard is desi to disengage

dgc spindle from larch when in
lacked rondition.

Electrically Unlocked {Fail Secure) ¥

Curside lever continuously disengaged.
until unlocked by key or electric
current. Auxiliary larch deadlocks
latchbolt when door is closed. Inzide
lever always free for immediate exic.
Vandlgard is desi o disengape
Dunicﬁ&;pindlt rom farch when In
locked condirion,



A

1
2
3
4

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel
KITTITAS COUNTY

|PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE: 4/9/13 Received by ART 4/19/13 |
PROPOSAL: COP 17 '
Removable wall inserts and caps

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC. |

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98902

ITEM DETAIL SUB | GENERAL TOTAL
! | CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR |
Cabinet tech ; 422.00 422.00
Sawecutting 125.00 125,00
‘Concrete / Finishing - 100.00 - 100.00
|Installation of Sleeves - 200.00 200.00
|SUBTOTAL - 42200 425.00 | - 847.00
'SUBTOTAL = 422.00 | 425.00 | - 847.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% , 33.76 _ 33.76
GENERAL 15% - | 63.75 - 63.75
'SUBTOTAL f = | 455.76 | 488.75 - 944 51
'BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% - 11.39 | 12.22 | - 2361
\SAFETY 2% - 9,12 9.78 | - 18.89
- | 476.27 510.74 | - 987.01

' TOTAL PROPOSAL

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUGCTION INC.

|
|
IMATTHEW SEVIGNY

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  4/19/2013



davidh
Text Box
Received by ART 4/19/13

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/19/2013


Wi UL (509) 575-0180 Tel
e ABT oo (509) 453-0014 Fox
PO Hax 7871 - Vakimas, WA 93907 S66-862-8324 Toll Free

www, cobinettgch.com
| Change Request I

To: M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC Number: 3
1212 N 16TH AVE #1 Date: 4/2/13
YAKIMA, WA 98902 Job: 13-30-010 SEVIGNY CONST- KITTITAS COURT
Phone:

Ph: 9454468/9493547 Fax: 509-424-3222

Description: COPR #3 - REVISED

WWe are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:
ADD TO PROVDE ONLY - 14 ADDITIONAL SLEEVES AND PLUGS.

The total amount to provide this work is

If you have any questions, please contact me at 509-453-6581.

$422.00

Submitted by: CABINET TECH, LLC Approved by:
Date:

Ce:

Page 10of 1




M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1

YAKIMA, WA. 98902

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE: 4/9/13

Received by ART 4/19/13

PROPOSAL: COP 19

Bullet Resistantant panels

# |ITEM DETAIL SUB GENERAL TOTAL
CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR

1|Bullet resistant panels 1,400.00 1,400.00

2|Installation of panels 440.00 440.00

3|Freight - 200.00 200.00

4|Move door 107A - 120.00 120.00

5|/Relocate 108 - -

6 -

7 -

8 -

9 -
10 -
11 -
12 -

SUBTOTAL - - 2,160.00 2,160.00
SUBTOTAL - - 2,160.00 2,160.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% - -

GENERAL 15% - 324.00 324.00
SUBTOTAL - - 2,484.00 2,484.00
BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% - - 62.10 62.10
SAFETY 2% - - 49.68 49.68
TOTAL PROPOSAL - - 2,595.78 2,595.78

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

David Head, ART

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2

4/19/2013



davidh
Text Box
Received by ART 4/19/13

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/19/2013


M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1

YAKIMA, WA. 98902

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE: 4/9/13

Received by ART 4/19/13

PROPOSAL: COP 20

Concrete Pad door 104

# |ITEM DETAIL SUB GENERAL TOTAL
CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR

1| Sawcutting 75.00 75.00

2/Removal and Disposal 50.00 50.00

3|Concrete 150.00 150.00

4|Finishing 110.00 110.00

5/Compaction 50.00 50.00

6 -

7 -

8 -

9 -
10 -
11 -
12 -

SUBTOTAL - 435.00 435.00
SUBTOTAL - 435.00 435.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 8% - -

GENERAL 15% 65.25 65.25
SUBTOTAL - 500.25 500.25
BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% - 12.51 12.51
SAFETY 2% - 10.01 10.01
TOTAL PROPOSAL - 522.76 522.76

TIME REQUIRED TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  4/19/2013



davidh
Text Box
Received by ART 4/19/13

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     4/19/2013


M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.
1212 N 16th AVENUE #1
YAKIMA, WA. 98902 | -
Upper Distrrict Court Remodel ] ¥
KITTITAS COUNTY
PROJECT # PW12-022
DATE: 4/129/13
PROPOSAL: CCP 7 | COP 23
~ Additional floor prep and removal of loose tiles ] T
# ITEM DETAIL SUB | GENERAL  TOTAL
B B CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR i N
1 Great Floors S 735.00 -  735.00
2 Removal of loose tiles and disposal 500.00 - 500.00
3 = & s
4 ) 2 — -,77
5 L o | - | -
6 ) & &
= - ) -
8 -
9 B - B =
_105 - B =
11 S 8 =
12] -
0 =l i -
'SUBTOTAL - 735.00 ~500.00 - 1,235.00
WT@TAL - 73500 50000 - | 1,235.00
| |SUBCONTRACTOR 8% ) 58.80 = 58.80
| GENERAL 15% . - 75.00 - 75.00
~ |SUBTOTAL ) - ~ 793.80 575.00 - 1,368.80
BOND AND INSURANCE 2.5% - ~ 19.85 1438 - 34.22
\SAFETY 2% - 1588 11.50 - 27.38
~ | TOTAL PROPOSAL - 829.52 600.88 - | 1,430.40 |

_TIME REQUIRED

TBD DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

_ MATTHEW SEVIGNY

Approved prior to the start of Phase 3, and therefore does not include Phase 3 work.

APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART  5/7/2013



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #2
David Head, ART     5/7/2013

davidh
Text Box

davidh
Text Box
Approved prior to the start of Phase 3, and therefore does not include Phase 3 work.


RECEIVED 85/28/2013 22:45
Apr.29. 2013 B:36AM  Great Floors No. 0229 P 1/1

Gma’ Floom 1508 East Nob Hill » Yakima, WA 98901
Phone: 509-575-1741 * Fax: 509-575-7641

COMMERCIAL SALES

Please accepl the followlng decumenl as an Informal quale an the project mentlonod bolow. All lerms, provisions and excluslens
musl bo Included when consldering this quotatlon. Any [fems Thal are nel lisled on lhis document are net Included in 1his QUOTATION
guelalion. The followlng document (s for quoiaiion purpotet only and finol pricing s subleet to change.

R e e e
e

JOB NAME I KITTITAS COURT HOUSE Infe; I
CUSTOMER M SEVIGNY DATE 4/29/2013
ADDRESS 700 E 15T 8T QUOTE # PR#1
qIry CLE ELUM STATE WA ZIP 98922 CONTACT RICARDOQ
PHONE EXPIRES 30 Days
DESCRIPTION TOTAL
ADDTITIOMAL PREP TIME AND MATERIAL (THINSET) AS DISSCUSSED £$735.00
Subtotal | § 735.00
Frelght $ -
| Tax Roke 0.00% 3 -
EXCLUSIONS STANDARD: {Unless olherwise noled Ihe followlng ltems are excluded) TOTAL $ 735.00

Bonds, Taxes, Furnliure Moving, Removal, Floer & Wall Prep (Qiher Than Miner), Cleaning, Waxing, Seallng, Malerial Protacilon, Concrate
Saalers, Molstura Mitigailon, Underlayments (Woed or Cemenl), Holsling, Palching or Repalring, Overilme, Nighls or Weekend Waork Hours, Unlon Labor.
EXCLUSIONS JOB SPECIFIC:

TERMS:

1.} Payment tems 18 be mutvally agreaed upon. Great Floars requires thal any billing accounts complete o Graat Floors Credir Applleatian,

2.) Bid based en Subcontractor belng allowed to bill for storad offsite malarlals during normal pey eyeles,

3.) CQustomer musl complolo a Graar Floors Cradn Applicailon. Greal Floors may requlre & deposil, all poyment rerms 1o mulyally pegoligled.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREEMENT: The undersigned hereby accepls, agrees ¢nd acknowledges to the forgolng quolatlen under all terms and condlilens set
forih tharsin.

Printed Mame: Rleardo Batancourth
Thle: Sales Representalive - Great Floors Commerclal Sales
Date: / /.

WASHINGTON CONTRALTORS LICENSE # GREATF*955D4 - ID PUBLIC WORKS # 19416-Aiw4(09600, 09680, 09300)
IDAHOC CONTRAGTORS LIGENSE # RCE-4037 * OREGON GENERAL CONTRAGTORS LICENSE # 170709




