
C H A N G E   O R D E R

Project: Kittitas County Upper District  Court Remodel KC Project No.: 2012-004

Owner: Kitittas County ART Project No. 1204

Architect: Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn, AIA P/S Change Order No.: 3

Contractor: M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. Date: 10-Sep-2013

(___) No Change (_X_) Addition (___)Deduction

A "Change Order" is a written instrument prepared by the Architect and signed by the Owner, Contractor, and Architect, stating their agreement upon the following: 

A change in work; the amount of the adjustment in contract sum, if any, and the extent of adjustment in the contract time, if any. A change order shall constitue final resolution 

of the matter addressed by the change order. Owner's signature reflects the Owner's agreement to the determination. Contractor may bill based upon any increase in the 

Contract Sum and, if Contractor disagrees with the cost or time adjustment, must follow the written notice requirements of Article 21 of the General Provisions of the Contract.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

COP Scope/Description of Change Work Cost Calendar Days

24 Courtroom chair rail extension $1,089.37 0
25 Sleeves or shafts at existing exhaust fans in attic insulation $312.46 0
26 Power and data revisions at Clerk Stations 102 $3,775.71 0
27-R1 Tie court recording and public address systems together $2,746.72 5
28 Revise overhead door hieght $3,593.65 5
29 Delete acoustic tile from walls of courtroom $0.00 0
30 Loose floor tile removal & added floor prep (exclude COP 23) $384.56 0
31 Preventative maintenance to existing metal roof $2,115.08 0
32 Provide credit for underslab conduit not installed $0.00 0
33 Provide one additional 24-port patch panel on IT rack $403.47 0
34 Electrical inspector directed corrections/ revisions $584.05 0

Subtotals $15,005.07 10

WSST @ 8.0% $1,200.41

Totals This Change Order $16,205.48 10

Attachments:

The Original Contract Sum, including WSST, was $432,000.00

Total of Change Orders prior to this Change Order was $37,378.50

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $469,378.50

The Contract Sum will be increased by this change order in the amount of $16,205.48

The new Contract Sum after this Change Order will be $485,583.98

The date for Substantial Completion for the overall project shall be changed by zero (10) calendar days.  

The new date for Substantial Completion shall be July 16, 2013.  

APPROVALS:

       

Signature Date            

Obie O’Brien, Kittitas County Commissioner

9/10/2013

Signature Date

David Head; Architect

Signature Date

M. Sevigny Construction, Inc. (Representative)

PRs/COPs # 24 - 26, 27-R1, and 28 - 34.





davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     6/12/2013





davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     6/12/2013





davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     6/12/2013







 

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN  
By:  David L. Head 

 

 

                
Owner

 

   
Architect

 

   
Contractor

 

   
Field

 

AIA DOCUMENT G709     
PROJECT:       PROPOSAL REQUEST NO:  26 
Kittitas County  
Upper District Court Remodel 
700 East 1

st
 Street    REFERENCE NO.   

Cle Elum, WA 98922 
 
OWNER:       ISSUE DATE: May 10, 2013   
Kittitas County         
205 West 5

th
 Avenue 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 
          OWNER’S PROJECT NO. 2012-004 
TO:           
M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.   ART’S PROJECT NO. 1204 
1251 Lucy Lane     
Zillah, WA 98953    CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013  
 
Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed 
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. 
 
 THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.  
 
Description: (Written description of the Work) 
Revise the power, telephone and data within Clerk Stations102 as shown in the attached power/signal floor plan, 
and as outlined below.  
 

1. Provide (4) Wiremold 25DTP/AMTC series power poles in lieu of (4) discontinued NP600 wiremold power 
poles, in revised locations shown on attached plan. Exact locations to be coordinated by Owner/Architect 
in field prior to final placement. (2) power poles shall have (4) duplex receptacles and (2) data outlets with 
(3) Cat 5e cables to each. (2) power poles shall have (4) duplex receptacles and (1) data outlets with (3) 
Cat 5e cables to each. 

2. Delete and provide credit for all 2-channel wiremold from west wall, including (2) 4-plex receptacles, (2) 
data outlets and associated conduit and wire. 

3. Relocate (1) existing duplex receptacle impacted by the installation of the door and relite to Court Admin 
103 southward to wall in common with Break 108. Provide 1/2"C-#12 CU Conductors and reconnect to 
existing circuit. 

4. Contractor shall provide (2) Cat 5e cables to all existing data locations in Clerk Station 102. 
5. Add (2) analog phone receptacles at locations shown. Wiring shall be routed to phone demarcation 

location. Provide surface wiremold from above ceiling to new surface mounted analog phone outlet for 
wiring.  

6. Provide a new Chatsworth 46353-503 rack with wire management per ESK-7 and new 24-port patch 
panel to match existing to accommodate new data cabling. 

 
Attachments:  (List attached documents that support description) 
 Sketch ESK-6 (Revised power/signal floor plan for Clerk Stations 102) 
 Sketch ESK-7 (Data Rack detail) 

PROPOSAL  
REQUEST 



WIREMOLD 25DTP/AMTC SERIES
2-CHANNEL POWER POLE OR
EQUAL WITH (1) DATA OUTLET
WITH (3) CAT 5e CABLES AND 
(4) DUPLEX RECEPTACLES.

WIREMOLD 25DTP/AMTC SERIES
2-CHANNEL POWER POLE OR
EQUAL WITH (2) DATA OUTLETS
WITH (3) CAT 5e CABLES EACH
AND (4) DUPLEX RECEPTACLES.





davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     6/27/2013

davidh
Line

davidh
Group

davidh
Text Box
5

davidh
Text Box
(D.L.H. 9/10/2013)





 

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN  
By:  David L. Head 

 

 

                
Owner

 

   
Architect

 

   
Contractor

    
AIA DOCUMENT G709     
PROJECT:       PROPOSAL REQUEST NO:  27-R1 
Kittitas County  
Upper District Court Remodel 
700 East 1

st
 Street    REFERENCE NO.   

Cle Elum, WA 98922 
 
OWNER:       ISSUE DATE: May 28, 2013   
Kittitas County        Revised June 27, 2013 
205 West 5

th
 Avenue 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 
          OWNER’S PROJECT NO. 2012-004 
TO:           
M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.   ART’S PROJECT NO. 1204 
1251 Lucy Lane     
Zillah, WA 98953    CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013  
 

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed 
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. 
 

 THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.  
 

Description: (Written description of the Work) 
1. Within Courtroom 111, install the Owner’s existing court recording and assisted listening systems in proper functioning 

order. Components included are outlined below. Modify cable ends (or run new wire) as required when routing through 
conduit, or at floor box jacks. Excess cable lengths shall be maintained and coiled, unless otherwise noted. Cables not in 
conduit shall be routed neatly and bundled where appropriate. Cables at the judge’s bench shall be routed below and 
secured to the counters.  
a. Computer with recording software - locate adjacent to west casework of clerk’s desk, and extend cables to 

mixer/infrared modulator. Fed from matrix out to Toa mixer in I.T. room. 
b. Mixer – locate adjacent to west casework of clerk’s desk. 
c. Infrared modulator - locate adjacent to west casework of clerk’s desk. 
d. Assisted listening transmitter - mounted on north wall adjacent, and extend cable through previously installed 1” 

conduit to equipment at clerk’s desk. Connect power cord to above ceiling receptacle, added by PR 01, and coil 
excess cord at desk. 

e. Judge’s microphone - at judges bench, extend cable to Toa mixer in I.T. room. 
f. Witness’ microphone - at witness stand, extend cable to Toa mixer in I.T. room. 
g. Prosecutor’s microphone - on west table, cable to jack in west floor box. 
h. Defendant’s microphone - on east table, cable to jack in east floor box. 
i. West floor box - install microphone jack, attach and extend cable through previously installed spare 1” conduit to Toa 

mixer in I.T. room. 
j. East floor box - install microphone jack, attach and extend cable through previously installed spare 1” conduit to Toa 

mixer in I.T. room. Share conduit with cable of west floor box. 
2. Provide and install one data receptacle in the east electrical/data floor box within Courtroom 111. Connect with Cat 5e 

cable through previously installed spare 1” conduit back to the data rack in I.T. 112. Between floor boxes this cable shall 
be routed with that noted in item 1j above. 

3. Modify court recording system to be tied to the public address system, and for the public address microphones to be tied 
to the court recording system. Provide switching to allow court microphones to be shut off from public address speakers. 
Add a receiver to these tied systems. Relocate PA controls to the clerk’s desk. 

4. Replace two of the four PA wireless microphones with two body-pack microphone units. 
5. Tie all microphones to hearing assistance modulator through Toa mixer matrix. Provide capability for one body-pack mic 

to support headset and fed via hearing assistance modulator channel B as translator system. 

Attachments:  (List attached documents that support description)  None 

PROPOSAL  
REQUEST 



davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     7/3/2013

davidh
Line

davidh
Group

davidh
Text Box
5

davidh
Text Box
(D.L.H. 9/10/2013)







davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     9/6/2013





rhondag
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     9/6/2013

davidh
Line

davidh
Group

davidh
Text Box
0

davidh
Text Box
(D.L.H. 9/10/2013)





rhondag
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     9/6/2013

davidh
Line

davidh
Group

davidh
Text Box
0

davidh
Text Box
(D.L.H. 9/10/2013)





M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1

YAKIMA, WA. 98902

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE:  9/8/2013

PROPOSAL: COP 32

Credit for Underslab Conduits

# ITEM DETAIL SUB GENERAL TOTAL

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

____________________________________________________________________________________

 

1 Prater Electric No Cost Change -              

2 -              

3 -                -              -              

4 -                -              

5 -              -              

6 -              -              

7 -              -              

8 -              

9 -              

10 -              

11 -              

12 -              

-              

SUBTOTAL -                -                      -                    -              -              

-                -              -              

SUBTOTAL -                -                      -                    -              -              

SUBCONTRACTOR  8%   -                      -              

GENERAL 15% -                -                    -              -              

SUBTOTAL -                -                      -                    -              -              

BOND AND INSURANCE   2.5% -                -                      -                    -              -              

SAFETY 2% -                -                      -                    -              -              

TOTAL PROPOSAL -                -                      -                    -              -              

  

 

TIME REQUIRED       TBD     DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     9/10/2013



 

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN  
By:  David L. Head 
 
 

                Owner  
   Architect  

   Contractor  
   Field  

AIA DOCUMENT G709     
PROJECT:       PROPOSAL REQUEST NO:  32 
Kittitas County  
Upper District Court Remodel 
700 East 1st Street    REFERENCE NO.   
Cle Elum, WA 98922 
 
OWNER:       ISSUE DATE: July 19, 2013   
Kittitas County         
205 West 5th Avenue 
Ellensburg, WA 98926 
          OWNER’S PROJECT NO. 2012-004 
TO:           
M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.   ART’S PROJECT NO. 1204 
1251 Lucy Lane     
Zillah, WA 98953    CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013  
 

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed 
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. 
 

 THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.  
 

Description: (Written description of the Work) 
 

 
Refer to electrical drawings E3.0 and E5.0. 
Based on site observations, it appears the following underslab conduit were not installed as called for on these drawings: 
 (2)1 1/4" conduit between each floor box and I.T. Room called for on sheet E5.0,General Note #2. 
 (2)1" conduit between each floor box and I.T. Room called for on sheet E5.0, General Note #2. 
 (1)Spare 1" conduit between I.T. Room, floor boxes and court reporting desk called out on sheet E3.0, electrical note  
     #7. Only (1) of these conduits were installed. 
 
Due to the fact that the new court facility is nearing completion, these missing conduit will not be required to be installed. 
Please provide a cost credit for the conduit not installed. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Attachments:  (List attached documents that support description) 
 None 

PROPOSAL  
REQUEST 



M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1

YAKIMA, WA. 98902

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE:  9/8/2013

PROPOSAL: COP 33

Additional 24 Port Patch Panel

# ITEM DETAIL SUB GENERAL TOTAL

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

____________________________________________________________________________________

 

1 Prater Electric 357.50                 357.50         

2 -              

3 -                -              -              

4 -                -              

5 -              -              

6 -              -              

7 -              -              

8 -              

9 -              

10 -              

11 -              

12 -              

-              

SUBTOTAL -                357.50                 -                    -              357.50         

-                -              -              

SUBTOTAL -                357.50                 -                    -              357.50         

SUBCONTRACTOR  8%   28.60                   28.60           

GENERAL 15% -                -                    -              -              

SUBTOTAL -                386.10                 -                    -              386.10         

BOND AND INSURANCE   2.5% -                9.65                     -                    -              9.65             

SAFETY 2% -                7.72                     -                    -              7.72             

TOTAL PROPOSAL -                403.47                 -                    -              403.47         

  

 

TIME REQUIRED       TBD     DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     9/10/2013



 
 
 
 

      111 Edgemont Loop    Ellensburg, WA 98926         PH: 509.929.0866     Fax: 509.933.1423 
praterelectric@elltel.net             Contractor # PRATEEI933MQ 

 
INC 

      
          8-7-13 
 
M. Sevigny Construction 
1212 N 16th Ave #1 
Yakima, WA 98902 
 
Attn. Matt Sevigny 
 
Re: Kittitas Co. Upper Court. 
      COP #8 
        
The following is the cost for adding the third 24 port patch panel 
 
 
Subcontract patch panel    $250.00 
Prater  labor     $75.00 
P&O       $32.50 
Amount      $357.50 
 

 
                                           

                       
Sincerely, 
 
Tim Prater 
 



 

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN  
By:  David L. Head 

 

 

                
Owner

 

   
Architect

 

   
Contractor

 

   
Field

 

AIA DOCUMENT G709     
PROJECT:       PROPOSAL REQUEST NO:  33 
Kittitas County  
Upper District Court Remodel 
700 East 1

st
 Street    REFERENCE NO.   

Cle Elum, WA 98922 
 
OWNER:       ISSUE DATE: September 6, 2013   
Kittitas County         
205 West 5

th
 Avenue 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 
          OWNER’S PROJECT NO. 2012-004 
TO:           
M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.   ART’S PROJECT NO. 1204 
1251 Lucy Lane     
Zillah, WA 98953    CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013  
 

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed 
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. 
 

 THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.  
 

Description: (Written description of the Work) 
 

 
Provide and install in new data rack, one additional 24-port data patch panel. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Attachments:  (List attached documents that support description) 
 None 

PROPOSAL  

REQUEST 



M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

1212 N 16th AVENUE #1

YAKIMA, WA. 98902

Upper Distrrict Court Remodel

KITTITAS COUNTY

PROJECT # PW12-022

DATE:  9/8/2013

PROPOSAL: COP 34

Misc Electrical Corrections Required by

Electrical Inspector

# ITEM DETAIL SUB GENERAL TOTAL

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

____________________________________________________________________________________

 

1 Prater Electric 517.50                 517.50         

2 -              

3 -                -              -              

4 -                -              

5 -              -              

6 -              -              

7 -              -              

8 -              

9 -              

10 -              

11 -              

12 -              

-              

SUBTOTAL -                517.50                 -                    -              517.50         

-                -              -              

SUBTOTAL -                517.50                 -                    -              517.50         

SUBCONTRACTOR  8%   41.40                   41.40           

GENERAL 15% -                -                    -              -              

SUBTOTAL -                558.90                 -                    -              558.90         

BOND AND INSURANCE   2.5% -                13.97                   -                    -              13.97           

SAFETY 2% -                11.18                   -                    -              11.18           

TOTAL PROPOSAL -                584.05                 -                    -              584.05         

  

 

TIME REQUIRED       TBD     DAYS

M SEVIGNY CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW SEVIGNY

davidh
Text Box
APPROVED FOR CHANGE ORDER #3
David Head, ART     9/10/2013



 

ARCHITECTS RASMUSSEN TRIEBELHORN  
By:  David L. Head 

 

 

                
Owner

 

   
Architect

 

   
Contractor

 

   
Field

 

AIA DOCUMENT G709     
PROJECT:       PROPOSAL REQUEST NO:  34 
Kittitas County  
Upper District Court Remodel 
700 East 1

st
 Street    REFERENCE NO.   

Cle Elum, WA 98922 
 
OWNER:       ISSUE DATE: September 6, 2013   
Kittitas County         
205 West 5

th
 Avenue 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 
          OWNER’S PROJECT NO. 2012-004 
TO:           
M. Sevigny Construction, Inc.   ART’S PROJECT NO. 1204 
1251 Lucy Lane     
Zillah, WA 98953    CONTRACT DATED: January 8, 2013  
 

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed 
modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. 
 

 THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.  
 

Description: (Written description of the Work) 
 

Provide miscellaneous electrical corrections, as required by electrical inspector, determined to not be part of the 
original contract work. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Attachments:  (List attached documents that support description) 
 
Electrical inspector’s 8/12/2013 report/correction notice excerpts. 

PROPOSAL  
REQUEST 



2008 NEC 110  .26  -(D) Illumination shall  be 

provided for  all working 

spaces about service 

equipment, switchboards, 

panelboards, or motor 

control centers installed 

indoors. Additional 

lighting outlets shall  not 

be required where  the 

work space is illuminated 

by an adjacent light 

source or as permitted by 

210.70(A)(1), Exception 

No. 1, for  switched 

receptacles. In electrical 

equipment rooms, the 

illumination shall not  be 

controlled by automatic 

means  only.  NEED LIGHT 

IN HALL AT 2 200A 

PANELS 

8/12/2013 No 

2008 NEC 314  .25  - In completed installations, 

each box  shall have a 

cover,  faceplate, 

lampholder, or luminaire 

canopy, except where  the 

installation complies with 

410.24(B). FURNACE 

DISCOS NEED COVER 

8/12/2013 No 

2008 NEC 406  .4 - Receptacles shall  be 

mounted in boxes or 

assemblies designed for 

the purpose, and such 

boxes or assemblies shall 

be securely fastened in 

place unless  otherwise 

permitted elsewhere in 

this Code. SOME RECEPS 

8/12/2013 No  



 
 
 
 

 LOOSE AND SET BACK TO 

FAR IN COURT RM. 

BROKEN PLATES 

   

 

2008 NEC 314  .20  - In walls or ceilings with  a 

surface of concrete, tile, 

gypsum, plaster, or other 

noncombustible material, 

boxes employing a flush- 

type  cover or faceplate 

shall be installed so that 

the front edge of the box, 

plaster ring, extension 

ring, or listed extender 

will not  be set back  of the 

finished surface more  than 

6 mm  (¼ in.).  In walls  and 

ceilings constructed of 

wood  or other 

combustible surface 

material, boxes, plaster 

rings, extension rings, or 

listed extenders shall be 

flush with the finished 

surface or project 

therefrom. FURNACE 

DISCONNECTS NEED 

EXTENSION 

8/12/2013 No 

 


	Worksheets
	Sheet1


